January 27, 2005

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1222

- Page 1, line 3, replace "The" with "At least ninety days before a statewide election at which an initiated measure will be voted upon, the"
- Page 1, line 4, replace "an" with "the"
- Page 1, line 5, replace "an initiated measure has" with "signed petitions have" and replace "approved" with "submitted"
- Page 1, line 6, after "placement" insert "of an initiated measure"
- Page 1, line 13, replace "arrange for the information to be available to the public" with "include a notice within the analysis required by section 16.1-01-07 specifying where copies of the statement of the estimated fiscal effect can be obtained"

Renumber accordingly